PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shougo SATO	10/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12549647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hstone@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff LTD

Address Line 1: 1100 13th ST NW 12th FL

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006797.00157

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023548 FRAME: 0672 CH \$40.00 12548

501021144

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shougo	SATO	(5)			
N:	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
	•	(4)			(8)			
			In cons	sideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and va	aluable considerations paid to each o		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Na	eshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Na	goya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japa	D.		
			defined in	n 35 U.S.C. §100, in the investional, divisional, continua	nee) the entire right, title and interes ention, and in all applications for pa tion, substitute, and reissue app on certificates that may be granted o	tent including any and all provisiona dication(s), and all Letters Paten		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PROCE	SS CARTRIDGES IN IMA	GE FORMING DEVICE			
	of Invention such as Title, Case				<u> </u>	,		
		Number, or Foreign Application Number		y Docket No.				
			for which	the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in	the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Oct. 2	, 2009	·		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial Number	12/549,647			
	ldentification for filed applications		filed	August 28, 2009		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Assigned or province and provin	ee in every way possit 3) The undersigned isions of the Internatio 4) The undersigned interior a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation from said appropriate to convey the entire interior int	ole in old agreed had Contained agreed lid United hereid plication terest in the lid hereid h	btaining ever e(s) to exect revention for ee(s) to perted States by authorization(s) to the therein assistation	ridence and going forward with the all papers and documer or Protection of Industrial Protection all affirmative acts value and request(s) the Cores and Assignee, as Assignee igned, and that he has (the the firm of Banner & Witter	application based thereon, for the th such interference. Its and perform any act which may be perfy or similar agreements. Which may be necessary to obtain mmissioner of Patents to issue any the off the entire interest, and hereby by have) not executed, and will not off, LTD the power to insert on this of the United States Patent and Tra	e necessary in connection with claim, maintain or confirm by reissue of and all Letters Patents of the Unite covenants that he has (they have) further descriptions assignment any further identification		
docum				da	(s) opposite the undersigned nam	0(5)		
Dat	A.t.			Name of Inventor	Shougo Sato			
Dat	te			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Dat	te			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Dat	te			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Dat	te		· · ·	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Dat	te		···	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Dat	te	<u>,</u>		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Dat	te			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

RECORDED: 11/20/2009

PATENT REEL: 023548 FRAME: 0673